REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE

S.I 22 of 2024

CONTROL OF RENT AND TENANCY AGREEMENTS ACT

(Cap. 47)

Control of Rent and Tenancy Agreements (Rent Board Rules and Procedures) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 17 (10) of the Control of Rent and Tenancy Agreements Act, the Board hereby makes the following Regulations —

Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Control of Rent and Tenancy Agreements (Rent Board Rules and Procedures) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024.

Amendment of regulation 3 (1)

- 2. The Control of Rent and Tenancy Agreements (Rent Board Rules and Procedures) Regulations, 2022, is amended by repealing regulation 3 (1) and substituting it with the following
 - "3(1) An application to the Board may be in the form specified in the schedule and shall, in any event, contain the following particulars:
 - (a) the name, description and place of residence of the applicant;
 - (b) the name, description and place of residence of the respondent;
 - (c) details of the premises being let out;
 - (d) a plain and concise statement of material facts constituting the basis of the application and when it arose;

REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE

(e) a clear and concise statement of the relief(s) which the applicant seeks."

MADE this 26th day of February, 2024.